शिक्षा का अधिकार

 रार्व शिक्षा अभियान स्रव पर्व सर्व बर्वे

 SAMAGRA SHIKSHA-Delhi

 (A Society under Education Department, Govt. of NCT Delhi) Lucknow Road, Delhi – 110054

 Ph.23811442, 23810508, 23810647 Email:-spd_delhi@rediffmail.com

 No.
 A319-83

ORDER

Sub: Incentive to HoS/Co-ordinator (Special Training Centres) under Samagra Shiksha Delhi 2019-20.

In pursuance of Cabinet order No.29/UEEM/OoSC/16-17/3657-3707 dated 01/08/2019, Circular no. 1308-1400, dated 07/08/2020 regarding incentive of Rs. 3000/per month for HoS/Coordinator for ensuring 70% attendance of each STC students and mainstreaming of 70% of these students was issued.

In view of the continued closure of schools in the academic session 2020-21, till date, the incentive to HoS/Coordinator for running STC Centres will not be disbursed in the year 2020-21 since it is calculated on the basis of attendance as well mainstreaming of 70% students in STC Centre.

This is issued with the prior approval of the Pr. Secretary (Education)/ Chairperson-Samagra Shiksha.

> MMMMMPlater 13 101 2021 (MOHINDER PAL) Deputy Director of Education Samagra Shiksha

Copy to:-

- 1. Director (North DMC) Education Department.
- 2. Director (SDMC) Education Department.
- 3. Director (EDMC) Education Department.
- 4. Director (New Delhi Municipal Council).
- 5. Director (DCB).

- 6. All District DDEs/DPOs
- 7. PS to Principal Secretary (Education), Old Secretariat, Delhi.

8. PS to Director (Education), Old Secretariat, Delhi.

9. FCA-SS, UEEM.

10. APD-SS

11. Consultant(PI)

12. All District, Sr. AO/AO/AAO

13. S.O (Admn.), UEEM.

14. All DURCCs,

15. All CRCCs, through DURCCs

16. All HoS. (DoE, MCDs, NDMC, DCB) through Website.

12/S.O (IT) to upload on the Education Website.

18. Guard File.

M M M IS 101/20 2 (IS 101/20 2 ((MOHINDER PAL) Deputy Director of Education Samagra Shiksha